KREA TOUCH -USA-
01 - Door

|
17 19 15 16 30

Pos. |Code ]Replaced By |Description

1 261004 DOOR - KREA TOUCH
1 264000 DOOR
2 261006 LIGHT SURROUND

Evoca ©



G u P
3 261996 LED STRIP-355MM RGB-
4 261997 LED STRIP -255MM RGB-
5 261005 TOUCH SCREEN SURROUND - KREA
6 260999 CHROME-PLATED TOP PANEL-KT
7 255034 SELF TAPPING SCREW - M4X12
8 261001 COMPARTMENT LIGHT SURROUND
9 261282 LED STRIP -110MM WHITE-
10 261000 CHROME-PLATED BOTTOM PANEL
11 255724 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X8
12 265556 TOUCH SCREEN - NOW USE -265676
12 266091 TOUCH SCREEN ASSY-KT
13 260131 SCREW 4X30
14 255255 BOLT CONNECTION
15 261664 M5 HANDLE
16 261660 DISPENSING COMPARTMENT BACK-NOSENSORS-
17 261661 RH LOWER COVERING
18 261662 LH UPPER COVERING
19 261663 RH UPPER COVERING
20 261666 MDB WIRING
21 260998 LED CABLE COVER
22 261995 WIRING DOOR -FOR LED RGB-
23 259829 CABLE CLIP
24 261007 TOUCH VERSION BOARD COVER
25 0v2284 VEND COUNTER **
26 261327 CAP EVA-DTS - KREA/KALEA
27 260944 USB CAP - KREA/KALEA/LR
28 256198 SCREW AF MP TCBC-H-TZ 4.5X12
29 951699 PURE ZONE KIT - KAL/KT/OR
30 263993 DISPENSING COMPARTMENT BACKREST

Evoca ©




Pos. |Code

Replaced By |Description

KREA TOUCH -USA-
02 - Cabinet assy and cabinet

1 255264 CABINET TOP - KREA
2 255283 PIN - KREA/SOLISTA
3 255260 DOOR SPACER

4 255254 DOOR LOCKING

Evoca ©




G u P
5 255289 COFFEE CONTAINER LID
6 255265 UPPER COVER - KREA/SOLISTA
7 0V1930 MICROSWITCH - KIKKO/BR/SOL
8 095623 GASKET O-RING - KREA/SOLISTA
9 252233 FLOAT - BRIO 3/KREA/SOLISTA
10 255268 CAP
11 261049 WASTE TRAY COVER - KREA TOUCH
12 261048 LIQUID TRAY - KREA TOUCH
13 255273 GROUNDS TRAY - KREA/SOLISTA
14 255034 SELF TAPPING SCREW - M4X12
15 255725 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3.9X13
16 261273 UNIT BACK -GREY-
17 252953 TOP MACHINE PIN - KAR/9100
18 258884 RIELDA ANTI-TAMPER LOCK - ANTI-CLOCKWISE -
19 261280 CONNECTIVITY SAFETY WIRING
20 0V1350 MICROSWITCH SUPPORT
21 0V2566 FOOT - COL/KOR/SOL/KRE
22 255267 CABINET CAP - KR/SO/KA/LR
23 255266 BLANKING PLUG - KR/SO
24 094026 FEMALE CLIP
25 0V2496 LOCK SPACER
26 255257 BOLT
27 255422 COFFEE CHAMBER BLOCK
28 255261 CONTAINER SPACER
29 255029 SCREW M4X10
30 261272 MICRO SUPPORT
31 988070 DOOR CONTACT SWITCH
32 0v2378 MICROSWITCH - COL/KORO
33 259829 CABLE CLIP
34 258726 FOOT
35 261277 LIQUID TRAY COVER - KREA TOUCH
36 259772 OPENABLE TOP HINGE
37 255362 BASIN PLUG - KREA/SOLISTA
38 255028 HINGE SCREW - SN/KAR/7100/9100
39 261659 TERMINAL BOX COVER
40 258719 BASE CAP
41 259371 FOOT SUPPORT PLATE
42 0Vv3889 SCREW M6X14
43 259370 MIXER HOSE PLATE

Evoca ©




KREA TOUCH -USA-
03 - Electric system

os Code Replaced By |Descr|pt|on
0V1654 ISOLATION KEY - NECTA RANGE
2 097796 ISOLATION SWITCH - ALL M/C
3 58010410 SHIM M4X10
4 261068 SCREW M4X7 - WHIPPER MOTOR

Evoca ©



G u P
5 252180 SWITCH - KO/KAR/KR/LR
6 260110 ESPRESSO REAR WALL - KREA/SOL
6 263990 ESPRESSO UPPER REAR WALL
7 261530 FAN
8 266223 POWER SUPPLY - KREA TOUCH
9 258966 CABLE + GFCI 120V 15A
10 090148 CLIP
11 260134 TERMINAL BOX - FESTIVAL
12 265403 ACTUATION BOARD - KR/OP
13 261665 GENERAL WIRING
14 259373 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3.5X35
15 0Vv3512 ELECTRICAL NET FILTER **
16 0Vv2143 BOILER CONTROL BOARD - ALL M/C
17 258474 CORRUGATED PIPE D.16.5
18 255724 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X8
19 255269 LID
20 255502 FAN SUPPORT
21 255503 FAN FLANGE
22 255504 EXTRACTION CONVEYOR
23 255028 HINGE SCREW - SN/KAR/7100/9100
24 261328 NUT M3
25 093312 WHIPPING DIAM MM 12 ART 46
26 0ov2127 RUBBER BUSHING D.10
27 260177 CYLINDRICAL CROSSHEAD SCREW-HFZ M3X45

Evoca ©




KREA TOUCH -USA-
04 - Hydraulic system

68

0

b

\/55 7‘1 58 59 :‘1 6‘0 61 5Jz 70

Pos. |Code ]Replaced 23 |Description

1 258830 120V 60HZ UL/NSF BOILER ASSEMBLY-INOX-
2 259777 AIR BREAK ASSY - 9100/KALEA

3 264016 SPOOL WASHER

4 298192 OR 2026 SEAL

Evoca ©




G o u
5 094611 BOILER GASKET - 72000
6 261876 5 2+2+2+2+3-WAY 24V SOLENOID VALVES ASSEMBLY WITH WAND
7 0V1385 SINGLE-POLE THERMOSTAT 125 G.120V
8 254710 ELASTIC BENT WASHER
9 255041 SCREW M6X25
10 257338 TOP CAP 600CC BOILER TANK-INOX
11 095624 GASKET O-RING 116 EP851
12 259898 NEW TEMPERATURE PROBE
13 254711 GASKET O-RING112 2.62X9.92-HEATING ELEMENT-
14 0V0685 1100W-120V RESISTANCE
15 099748 BOILER GASKET - 600CC
16 259081 T-PIECE - BOILER - CANTO
17 256880 LOWER BOILER COVER - AS/GM/SO
18 255042 NUT M6
19 090021 RUBBER BUSHING 10.5 MM
20 252658 TEFLON PIPE 3X6 (A METER)
21 262537 FEMALE CAP D.6
22 258721 ESPRESSO SHELF WIRING -UL-
23 097510 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 BROWN
24 094231 UNION T-SHAPE - ALL M/C
25 097512 SILICONE HOSE 6X12 BROWN
26 097685 SILICONE HOSE BROWN 7,5X12
27 095515 HOSE CLIP DIAM 14
28 0V0469 ELECTROVALVE 2,5 L/M 110V
29 099815 STOPPER
30 258625 VOL. CNTR D.1.8 -WHITE-OP/91E-
31 094329 HOSE CLIP
32 255058 HOSE CLIP
33 254565 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 -BLUE-
34 251275 PUMP EP5 120V 60HZ PLASTIC -WHITE BODY-
35 0V1301 110 DEGREES THERMAL OVERLOAD
36 093091 PUMP DAMPER
37 256920 UNION 'L' D.8
38 0v2510 POMPE SUPPORT
39 251852 MIXER NOZZLE - K RANGE
40 094185 CODENSE RECOVERY UNION
41 097002 HOSE CLIP
42 097515 SILICONE HOSE 10X16 BROWN
43 0V1749 AIR BREAK CONNECTOR - ALL M/C
44 259796 AIR-BREAK TANK FLOAT
45 255028 HINGE SCREW - SN/KAR/7100/9100
46 0v1141 MICROSWITCH
47 092703 TUBE CLAMP
48 298180 HOSE ASSEMBLY EV 3-WAY - BOILER
49 099107 NUT
50 0v0907 9 BAR BY-PASS
51 0v0782 O RING - 74000 BREWER
52 252407 NON-RETURN VALVE-AISI316-
53 097435 WATER FILTER VOL. COUNTER
54 252452 STRAIGHT UNION
55 260309 2-WAY UNIT CORE
56 258815 PIPE CLAMP COLLAR
57 252538 O-RING 2025
58 261102 3-WAY SOLENOID UNIT CORE-ES-
59 258874 2 WAY VALVE PIE - KR/CA/LR/91
60 260963 ESPRESSO EV. CONNECTION PIPE
61 257106 VALVE COIL - OP/9100/KR/SO/LR
62 255571 LARGE COIL - KR/SO/OP/KA/LR

Evoca ©




EVOCA

G

R O U P
63 093916 WHIPPING OVAL
64 252968 CABLE RETAINER
65 253698 VALVE PIPE-4.5-KRE/KOR/LR
66 259379 600CC BOILER SUPPORT
67 A-0136 TOOTHED WASHER EXT. 4.3 DIN 6798
68 093171 OUTER FIXING COLLAR DIAM MM6
69 259161 WASHER - ALL M/C
70 259402 COIL FASTENING NUT
71 099059 VALVE-BUSH-GASKET
72 261878 5 SOLENOID VALVES SUPPORT BRACKET
73 260398 SCREW M4X35
74 261879 SOLENOID VALVE GROUP WAND

Evoca ©




KREA TOUCH -USA-
05 - Mixer and canister

/ ‘,, - [,
12 14 39 47 38 31 34 36

’TWWIDescrlptlon
255324 CONTAINER + WHIPPER 1L
2 252948 KNURLED NUT
3 255322 CANNISTER - KREA/SOLISTA
4 256720 DIFFUSER BODY 74000 ES/FB

Evoca ©



G u P
5 254086 POWDER PIPETTE
6 254088 2.5L CONTAINER WHEEL PIVOT
7 257853 WASHER CONTAINER
8 254085 SCROLL PITCH 30
9 254090 CONTAINER RING NUT
10 254089 PIN STOP
11 255553 CONTAINER BODY 1L
12 39733800 O RING - 7100/FER/9100
13 255554 CONTAINER SPACER 1L
14 252384 KNOB M4X10
15 255556 CONTAINER LID 1L
16 255557 CONTAINER LID 1.9L - KRE/SOL
17 255558 CONTAINER SPACER 1.9L
18 255325 WHIPPER SPRING 1.9L
19 254087 TOOTHED WHEEL
20 255559 CONTAINER BODY 1.9L
21 253267 MIXER NOZZLE - KO/SOL/KRE
22 259624 DIFFUSER SEMI-LABYRINTH
23 258662 DISCHARGED RIGHT NOZZLE
24 258661 DISCHARGED LEFT NOZZLE
25 097502 CANNISTER LABEL - ALL M/C
26 254689 SINGLE MAGENTA NOZZLE (9-11CC)
27 253984 GASKET OR 2021
28 253990 MIXER SUPPORT - CA/KR/SO/LB
29 259612 V RING - 5100/7100/KR/CA/OP
30 253991 MIXER WHEEL - CA/KR/SO/KR/OP
31 253985 GASKET OR 3137
32 255285 MIXER COVER
33 255284 MIXER RING
34 253998 MIXER RING NUT - CA/KR/SO/KR
35 253989 MIXER HOUSEING - SO/CA/OP
36 254565 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 -BLUE-
37 251757 SILICONE OR SEAL GASKET
38 261003 NOZZLES PLATE - KREA
39 255272 MIXER TRAY
40 259398 WHIPPER MOTOR - KR/OP
41 253993 CANISTER FASTENER
42 254058 DOSER MOTOR - CA/KR/SO/OP
43 254093 4.5L CONTAINER WHEEL PIVOT
44 259378 DOUBLE MIXER SUPPORT
45 262593 BUMPER - 10 M ROLL -
46 255029 SCREW M4X10
47 255725 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3.9X13
48 255724 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X8
49 255193 LETTERS FOR HOSE A-G (20 SET)
50 258668 COFFEE DISPENSER SUPPORT
51 252384 KNOB M4X10
52 250827 KNOB M4X16
53 259435 DIFFUSER CAP
54 256702 DIFFUSOR ASSY. 74000 ES/FB
55 256721 DIFFUSER BODY COVER Z4000ES/FB
56 261068 SCREW M4X7 - WHIPPER MOTOR
57 259376 3-CONTAINER SHELF
58 259377 SUPPORT PLATE FOR 3 MOTODOSERS
59 255280 LH CONVEYOR 97MM-KR/CA
60 254694 WHITE CABLE RETAINER
61 096653 ANTITEAR WHIPPING
62 255328 TOOTHED WHEEL FOR BEATER

Evoca ©




|63

|255555

|CONTAINER SCRAPER 1L

Evoca ©



KREA TOUCH -USA-

06 - Side shelf
Pos. Code Replaced By Description
1 250826 BRACKET PIN
2 093171 OUTER FIXING COLLAR DIAM MM6
3 259442 POWDER BASIN
4 250827 KNOB M4X16

Evoca ©



G u P
5 099616 SPRING
6 255315 SUGAR MOTOR - KREA
7 258725 ADDITIONAL DOSER WIRING -UL-
8 0Vv3829 MAGNET
9 258659 2 LT CONTAINER BODY
10 258669 KREA CONTAINER WHEEL
11 258664 LONG WHEEL SPACER
12 258663 SHORT WHEEL SPACER
13 258665 2 LT CONTAINER WHEEL PIN
14 254089 PIN STOP
15 098609 SCROLL L=11.7CM
16 095849 CONTAINER RING NUT
17 095829 GASKET O-RING
18 258660 2 LT CONTAINER COVER
19 258971 BEATER
20 250267 STOP BEATER
21 258033 BEATER FASTENING PIN
22 259375 FASTENING CLIP
23 258728 CONTAINER LG+BEATER-CAFFEE-
24 258729 CONTAINER 2L+BEATER-CHOCOLATE
25 259517 SHORT SCREW WITH PIN
26 258666 NOZZLE CHOCOLATE CONTAINER
27 258667 NOZZLE LG COFFEE CONTAINER
28 264364 BACK COVER

Evoca ©




Pos. |Code

]Replaced 23

KREA TOUCH -USA-
07 - Grinder doser unit

3
' 77 28 2

Description

1 256140 ANTICLOCKWISE GRINDER STD.-120V 60HZ
2 258727 120V UL/NSF COFFEE DOSER ASSEMBLY

3 258681 ASSEMBLY COFFEE CONTAINER -USA-

4 298147 REDUCER BODY

Evoca ©



G u P
5 298143 SCREW M5X16
6 256138 ANTICLOCKWISE BELT GRINDER MOTOR-120V 60HZ
7 260385 NSF DOSER COVER
8 298144 BELT SLIDE
9 298152 GRINDER BELT - CA/KR/OP/91/LR
10 298151 PULLEY ASSEMBLY - GRINDER
11 298155 RADIAL BEARING - ALL M/C
12 298148 GRINDER CAP -1 COFFEE-
13 099457 RUBBER WASHER GRINDER - 9100
14 093171 OUTER FIXING COLLAR DIAM MM6
15 099474 REGULATION SCREW
16 298145 GRINDER-HOLDER FAN
17 095840 GRINDER BLADE - ALL M/C *
18 252917 SCREW -INOX-
19 252918 SCREW 4X10 -INOX-
20 095805 GASKET O-RING
21 298149 GRINDER HOLDER
22 298146 GRINDER COLLAR
23 257058 SCREW TSPC-H M3X6
24 099471 SPRING
25 252378 LEFT-HAND SCREW THREAD
26 0Vv2520 SCREW PROTECTION
27 258682 LOWER COFFEE CONTAINER -USA-
28 258683 COFFEE CONTAINER PROTECTION -USA-
29 255326 LID - CANNISTER - KREA
30 098630 ROLL-UP FOR CONTAINER
31 255491 WASHER 4.3X12
32 264458 SELF TAPPING SCREW 2.2X11
33 251128 COFFEE DOSER-BODY
34 0Vv2131 BURGESS MICRO-SWITCH -FASTON-
35 0V0468 ELECTROMAGNET 110V
36 258723 GRINDER WIRING -UL-
37 098696 SPRING DOSER ELECTROMAGNET
38 093832 ROD PIVOT
39 098643 RULE COFFEE-DOSES
40 254427 SHUTTER COFFEE-DOSER+PLATE
41 253637 LEVER FOR RULE
42 098822 PIN FOR LEVER
43 261212 BRUSHES -UL-
44 099484 LITTLE RUBBER
45 255281 GRINDER COVERING
46 251778 FEELER BOARD - KO/71/SO/OP/91
47 254834 SIDE BATCHER LID
48 252916 WASHER -INOX-
49 099475 ACTUATOR

Evoca ©




KREA TOUCH -USA-
08 - Coffee unit Z4000 D.46

1
20 19 17 16 14 40 21 8 w11 2‘2 23 2}4 43

| /o e s/ S /) Jekes_ 8 26 21 28
g |V ) e T

2‘9 30",

Pos. [Code Replaced By |Description

1 258730 GROUP 74000 CHAMBRE @46 ES/FB

1 266778 GROUP 74000 DX @46 ES+FB -FIXED FILTER-
2 098818 STOPPING RING D.4

3 254670 PISTON ROD GUIDE D.46

Evoca ©



G u P
4 098688 PISTON RETURN SPRING - BREWER
5 254666 PISTON ROD D.46
6 259058 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X16
7 254669 BOTTOM D.46
8 0v0782 O RING - 74000 BREWER
9 256756 TOP SCRAPER
10 254328 SCRAPER SPRING - 74000
11 255034 SELF TAPPING SCREW - M4X12
12 262496 PINION
13 099457 RUBBER WASHER GRINDER - 9100
14 254675 LEFT CRANK D.46
15 254667 RETAINER WASHER
16 254665 CONNECTING ARM - BREWER
17 254654 GUIDE SLIDING BLOCK-Z4000-LR
18 096569 FIXING COLLAR DIAM 12
19 254655 UPPER PISTON KEY
20 256251 CHEESE-HEAD SCREW TCC-H FZ M4X30
21 256755 OUTLET NOZZLE FB 74000 ES/FB
22 256752 COVER FOR TOP CYLINDER
23 256751 TOP CYLINDER - Z4000
24 256746 VALVE SPRING FB Z4000 ES/FB
25 254650 GASKET - 24000
26 260204 Z4000 ES/FB TOP PISTON
27 251757 SILICONE OR SEAL GASKET
28 256753 SUPPORT FILTER ES/FB
29 256754 RING NUT FILTER FASTENING
30 256737 COFFEE FILTER ES/FB
31 251755 COFFEE FILTER-DIA 42-723/4000
32 261474 FILTER SCREW - M4X10 - 24000
33 256748 BOTTOM PISTON 10MM Z4000 ES/FB
34 256760 BOTTOM SCRAPER Z4000 ES/FB
35 254668 BREWING CHAMBER D.46
36 254674 RIGHT CRANK D.46 -Z4000-BREWER
37 260144 DOUBLE SCRAPER SPRING
38 255505 BREWER PLATE - KREA
39 253220 LEVER SPRING - ALL M/C
40 254678 RH-LH BREWER SUPPORT D.46
41 260787 ESPRESSO VALVE ASSEMBLY
41 260802 ESPRESSO VALVE ASSEMBLY
42 298173 SWITCH & HARNESS - 74000
43 266009 UPPER PISTON ASSEMBLY WITH COFFEE FILTER
44 254805 Z4000 D.46 GROUP COUPLER
45 254552 BREWER MOTOR - CA/KR/KAR/LR
46 987628 EJOT-PT-SCREW 3X8
47 257306 GASKET OR 4.9X1.9
48 256198 SCREW AF MP TCBC-H-TZ 4.5X12
49 255084 PIN - BREWER - 24000 - 9100/LR
50 09004002 SCREW M2X12
51 30448800 MICRO FASTENING PLATE 7100
52 257758 REINFORCEMENT COFFEE GROUP PLATE
53 264355 SCREW 4X16
54 255031 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4,2X26

Evoca ©




Evoca ©



